STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF BEXAR §

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS

WHEREAS, in accordance with Chapter 791, Texas Government Code, the Region 20 Education Service Center (the Service Center) is authorized under the statute to enter into interlocal agreements; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has authorized the Executive Director to seek agreements which benefit the Service Center and its member schools; and

WHEREAS, the Texas Education Agency, other Education Service Centers, and other entities require an interlocal agreement in order to further provide necessary services for the schools of Texas; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has determined that it is in the best interests of the Education Service Center to authorize the Executive Director to enter into agreements that are aligned with the goals and mission of the Board and allowed by statute.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS RESOLVED, that the Region 20 Education Service Center Board of Trustees hereby authorizes the Executive Director to act on behalf of the Board and the Service Center in entering into any agreement governed by Chapter 791 of the Texas Government Code.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Region 20 Education Service Center Board of Trustees declares any agreement entered into by the Executive Director under this Resolution is deemed to be board approved under statute.

BE IT SO ORDERED ON THIS ____ DAY OF December, 2024

President, Board of Trustees

ATTEST:

Secretary, Board of Trustees